

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15415/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2006 in CCCA No. 124/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

S.S. INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTRONICS CORPN. OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

(With appln. for placing addl. documents on record)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent No. 1, present on caveat, accepts notice. For the time being notice

need not be issued to respondent No. 2.

Counter affidavit by respondent No. 1 be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may

be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order

subject to the petitioner furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master