

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15415/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 18/03/2006 in CCA No. 124/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S.S. INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTRONICS CORPN. OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. TS Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Jathin, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter stand adjourned to be listed on a
non-miscellaneous day after winter vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master