

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15415/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 18/03/2006 in CCCA No. 124/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S.S. INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTRONICS CORPN. OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Jaswant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel of the parties and since there is a  
possibility of the matter being settled, let the hearing of this Special Leave  
Petition stands adjourned for two weeks for the present.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Virandra Kumar)  
Court Master